
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
WILKES
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad / S. Anderson
11/13/08

Signed:  Peggy Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                             Date:   11/13/08

Contract Awarded to:  Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., Inc.                          Date:    12/04/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I
1121 Brevard Road
Asheville, NC  28806-9555

 2,332,770.00

Bryant's Land and Development Indus
159 Depot Street
Burnsville, NC  28714

 2,667,000.24

James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction
1608 US Highway 221 North
Jefferson, NC  28640-9808

 2,872,142.00

Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc.
45240 Business Court
Suite 250
Sterling, VA  20166-6723

 3,024,740.00

Hinkle Contracting Corporation
395 N. Middletown Road
Paris, KY  40361-2138

 3,164,890.00

G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc.
1500 Highway 124
Auburn, GA  30011

 3,202,827.78

Bakers Construction Services, Inc.
4533 Highway 11-E
Bluff City, TN  37618

 3,290,165.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch
Robbinsville, NC  28771

 3,293,922.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
WILKES
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad / S. Anderson
11/13/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Adams Contracting
224 Sweetwater Road
Robbinsville, NC  28771-0000

 3,299,090.80

J.W. Hampton Company, The
3632 Old 421 South
Boone, NC  28607-6349

 3,510,029.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
1075 Red Mile Road
Lexington, KY  40504-2642

 3,816,565.00

W E C C, Inc.
726 Ramsey Street
Suite 9
Fayetteville, NC  28301-4705

 3,870,156.50

Engineer's Estimate 3,100,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I ALL 130,000.00    130,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 250,000.00    250,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 267,000.00    267,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 225,000.00    225,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 180,000.00    180,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 219,530.00    219,530.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 285,000.00    285,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 295,300.00    295,300.00
Adams Contracting 150,000.00    150,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 160,000.00    160,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 455,000.00    455,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 395,094.00    395,094.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 279,110.00    279,110.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I ALL 11,500.00     11,500.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 30,000.00     30,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 50,000.00     50,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 22,000.00     22,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 98,000.00     98,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 26,500.00     26,500.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 75,000.00     75,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 34,000.00     34,000.00
Adams Contracting 50,000.00     50,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 149,000.00    149,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 35,000.00     35,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 37,953.00     37,953.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75,000.00     75,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I ALL 4,200.00      4,200.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 95,000.00     95,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 50,000.00     50,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 116,000.00    116,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 29,800.00     29,800.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 48,000.00     48,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 26,150.00     26,150.00
Adams Contracting 25,000.00     25,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 15,000.00     15,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40,000.00     40,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 34,713.00     34,713.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75,000.00     75,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (SUPER)
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2,800 7.00     19,600.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 4.00     11,200.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 2.50      7,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 22.00     61,600.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 18.00     50,400.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 10.55     29,540.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 7.50     21,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00     14,000.00
Adams Contracting 6.00     16,800.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 11.00     30,800.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 8.00     22,400.00
W E C C, Inc. 13.00     36,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     19,600.00

15705-0300 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SLOPE DRAINS
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 650 15.00      9,750.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 15.00      9,750.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 16.00     10,400.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 22.00     14,300.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 40.00     26,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 51.56     33,514.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 35.00     22,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00     13,000.00
Adams Contracting 5.00      3,250.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 30.00     19,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 15.00      9,750.00
W E C C, Inc. 35.00     22,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00     26,000.00

15706-1600 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 27,500.00     27,500.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 7,300.00      7,300.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 15,000.00     15,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 7,791.09      7,791.09
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 4,500.00      4,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4,000.00      4,000.00
Adams Contracting 5,000.00      5,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 7,500.00      7,500.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5,000.00      5,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 8,678.00      8,678.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,500.00      5,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1.7 20,000.00     34,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 58,823.53    100,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 30,000.00     51,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 35,000.00     59,500.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 70,000.00    119,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 507,941.18    863,500.01
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 6,500.00     11,050.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 10,000.00     17,000.00
Adams Contracting 25,000.00     42,500.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 40,000.00     68,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 25,000.00     42,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 46,285.00     78,684.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12,500.00     21,250.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,500 6.00      9,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 13.87     20,805.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 8.00     12,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 7.00     10,500.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 5.00      7,500.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 10.27     15,405.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 12.00     18,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.10      7,650.00
Adams Contracting 5.00      7,500.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 20.00     30,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10.00     15,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 7.00     10,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00     19,500.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 450 18.00      8,100.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 40.00     18,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 35.00     15,750.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 25.00     11,250.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 50.00     22,500.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 60.00     27,000.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 75.00     33,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 36.50     16,425.00
Adams Contracting 30.00     13,500.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 40.00     18,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00     22,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 45.00     20,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00     11,700.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20801-0000 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 6,800 30.00    204,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 44.12    300,016.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 50.00    340,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 47.00    319,600.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 31.00    210,800.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 5.00     34,000.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 75.00    510,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 49.00    333,200.00
Adams Contracting 55.00    374,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 77.00    523,600.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 65.00    442,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 72.00    489,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00    204,000.00

25101-2000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 13 300.00      3,900.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 50.00        650.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 175.00      2,275.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 300.00      3,900.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 275.00      3,575.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 227.51      2,957.63
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 100.00      1,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 110.00      1,430.00
Adams Contracting 200.00      2,600.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 80.00      1,040.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 500.00      6,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 90.00      1,170.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      2,600.00

25602-0000 LNFT GROUND ANCHOR
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 8,000 117.00    936,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 107.50    860,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 59.00    472,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 119.85    958,800.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 135.00  1,080,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 119.34    954,720.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 78.00    624,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 178.00  1,424,000.00
Adams Contracting 153.00  1,224,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 86.00    688,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 175.00  1,400,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 180.00  1,440,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 135.00  1,080,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

25605-0000 EACH PERFORMANCE TEST
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 10 2,000.00     20,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 500.00      5,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 4,500.00     45,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 3,500.00     35,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 1,850.00     18,500.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 2,717.70     27,177.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 6,000.00     60,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2,100.00     21,000.00
Adams Contracting 1,937.00     19,370.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 299.00      2,990.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2,000.00     20,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 2,094.00     20,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00     30,000.00

25610-0000 EACH ANCHOR PAD (PRECAST CONCRETE ANCHOR BLOCK)
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 90 4,500.00    405,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 4,111.11    369,999.90
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 10,100.00    909,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 9,000.00    810,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 6,200.00    558,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 2,176.00    195,840.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 10,800.00    972,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 6,550.00    589,500.00
Adams Contracting 9,000.00    810,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 7,200.00    648,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5,000.00    450,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 8,330.00    749,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,800.00    612,000.00

27101-0000 LNFT INCLINOMETER CASING
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 180 120.00     21,600.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 166.67     30,000.60
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 200.00     36,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 100.00     18,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 195.00     35,100.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 88.50     15,930.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 252.00     45,360.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 57.00     10,260.00
Adams Contracting 53.50      9,630.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 281.00     50,580.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 55.00      9,900.00
W E C C, Inc. 58.00     10,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00     16,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

27102-0100 EACH GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION, PIEZOMETER
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 3 7,800.00     23,400.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 18,333.33     54,999.99
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 6,500.00     19,500.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 12,000.00     36,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 5,650.00     16,950.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 5,510.00     16,530.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 8,400.00     25,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,400.00     10,200.00
Adams Contracting 3,210.00      9,630.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 16,882.00     50,646.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3,500.00     10,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 3,470.00     10,410.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00     12,000.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,300 32.50     42,250.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 22.00     28,600.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 28.00     36,400.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 37.00     48,100.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 30.00     39,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 44.76     58,188.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 30.00     39,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 31.75     41,275.00
Adams Contracting 25.00     32,500.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 30.00     39,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 35.00     45,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 32.00     41,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00     52,000.00

30501-0000 TON AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 200 47.00      9,400.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 22.00      4,400.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 57.00     11,400.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 35.00      7,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 33.00      6,600.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 57.10     11,420.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 40.00      8,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 34.00      6,800.00
Adams Contracting 30.00      6,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 30.00      6,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00      4,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 35.00      7,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00     14,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

40101-0600 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V PAVEMENT
SMOOTHNESS)

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 150 212.00     31,800.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 182.40     27,360.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 182.40     27,360.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 200.00     30,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 200.00     30,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 250.60     37,590.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 234.00     35,100.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 204.00     30,600.00
Adams Contracting 195.17     29,275.50
J.W. Hampton Company, The 182.40     27,360.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 215.00     32,250.00
W E C C, Inc. 208.00     31,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     15,000.00

40101-1000 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 240 196.00     47,040.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 168.20     40,368.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 168.20     40,368.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 190.00     45,600.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 195.00     46,800.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 244.75     58,740.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 234.00     56,160.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 200.00     48,000.00
Adams Contracting 179.97     43,192.80
J.W. Hampton Company, The 168.20     40,368.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 200.00     48,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 200.00     48,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     28,800.00

56602-0000 CUYD SHOTCRETE
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 175 200.00     35,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 354.29     62,000.75
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 500.00     87,500.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 550.00     96,250.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 780.00    136,500.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 442.50     77,437.50
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 780.00    136,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 283.50     49,612.50
Adams Contracting 267.50     46,812.50
J.W. Hampton Company, The 1,055.00    184,625.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 300.00     52,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

W E C C, Inc. 290.00     50,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00    315,000.00

61902-2000 EACH GATE, METAL, 28 FEET WIDTH (TEMPORARY)
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2 5,800.00     11,600.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 4,500.00      9,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 800.00      1,600.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 4,000.00      8,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 9,775.00     19,550.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 33,345.00     66,690.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 6,500.00     13,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5,000.00     10,000.00
Adams Contracting 1,500.00      3,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 7,500.00     15,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 18,000.00     36,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 4,397.00      8,794.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,500.00     17,000.00

62401-0100 SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 8,000 4.00     32,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 0.94      7,520.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 10.00     80,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 3.20     25,600.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 3.00     24,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 5.49     43,920.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 4.50     36,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.00     24,000.00
Adams Contracting 5.00     40,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 4.00     32,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2.00     16,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 10.00     80,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50     28,000.00

62407-0000 CUYD PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 8,000 25.00    200,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 28.13    225,040.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 22.00    176,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 5.25     42,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 5.50     44,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 2.00     16,000.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 4.50     36,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15.00    120,000.00
Adams Contracting 20.00    160,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 72.00    576,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 61.75    494,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

W E C C, Inc. 5.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.33     10,640.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1.8 4,900.00      8,820.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 2,777.78      5,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 5,000.00      9,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 3,000.00      5,400.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 7,000.00     12,600.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 17,122.50     30,820.50
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 3,500.00      6,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4,000.00      7,200.00
Adams Contracting 3,600.00      6,480.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 3,300.00      5,940.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2,500.00      4,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 7,520.00     13,536.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      7,200.00

62601-0100 EACH ACER RUBRUM, RED MAPLE, 1 1/2-INCH TO 2-INCH CALIPER, BALLED
AND BURLAPPED (WHIPS, 2 TO 3 FOOT HEIGHT, BARE ROOT)

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 30 145.00      4,350.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 35.00      1,050.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 125.00      3,750.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 350.00     10,500.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 330.00      9,900.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 275.00      8,250.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 120.00      3,600.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 500.00     15,000.00
Adams Contracting 25.00        750.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 525.00     15,750.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 350.00     10,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 460.00     13,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      6,000.00

62612-0250 EACH LIROIDENDREN TULIPFERA, TULIP TREE, 1-INCH TO 1 1/2-INCH CALIPER,
BALLED AND BURLAPPED (WHIPS, 2 TO 3 FOOT HEIGHT, BARE ROOT)

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 70 145.00     10,150.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 25.00      1,750.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 125.00      8,750.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 350.00     24,500.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 330.00     23,100.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 302.50     21,175.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 120.00      8,400.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 200.00     14,000.00
Adams Contracting 25.00      1,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

J.W. Hampton Company, The 500.00     35,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 100.00      7,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 460.00     32,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00     14,000.00

62901-0800 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 8,000 2.70     21,600.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 2.00     16,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 2.25     18,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 3.00     24,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 2.60     20,800.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 4.64     37,120.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 5.75     46,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4.50     36,000.00
Adams Contracting 8.00     64,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 2.50     20,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2.50     20,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 8.00     64,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     56,000.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,250 2.80      3,500.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 2.40      3,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 12.00     15,000.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 6.00      7,500.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 4.50      5,625.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 8.27     10,337.50
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 3.50      4,375.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.00      3,750.00
Adams Contracting 7.00      8,750.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 5.30      6,625.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 4.50      5,625.00
W E C C, Inc. 3.00      3,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00      2,500.00

63502-0600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 4 250.00      1,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 750.00      3,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 241.00        964.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 500.00      2,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 225.00        900.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 1,938.75      7,755.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 1,500.00      6,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 200.00        800.00
Adams Contracting 1,750.00      7,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  11

Bid Schedule  A

J.W. Hampton Company, The 1,000.00      4,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 350.00      1,400.00
W E C C, Inc. 636.00      2,544.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      2,000.00

63502-1500 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 5 50.00        250.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 140.00        700.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 54.00        270.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 150.00        750.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 100.00        500.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 531.30      2,656.50
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 500.00      2,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00        750.00
Adams Contracting 200.00      1,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 220.00      1,100.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 100.00        500.00
W E C C, Inc. 90.00        450.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        500.00

63502-1600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 35 100.00      3,500.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 120.00      4,200.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 91.00      3,185.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 150.00      5,250.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 150.00      5,250.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 279.16      9,770.60
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 500.00     17,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 120.00      4,200.00
Adams Contracting 200.00      7,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 263.00      9,205.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 100.00      3,500.00
W E C C, Inc. 110.00      3,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      3,500.00

63503-1000 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 280 7.00      1,960.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 4.00      1,120.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 5.00      1,400.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 3.00        840.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 23.00      6,440.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 15.48      4,334.40
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 6.50      1,820.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4.00      1,120.00
Adams Contracting 10.00      2,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  12

Bid Schedule  A

J.W. Hampton Company, The 5.00      1,400.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 8.00      2,240.00
W E C C, Inc. 5.00      1,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      1,400.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1,000 16.00     16,000.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 31.97     31,970.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 15.62     15,620.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 9.00      9,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 16.00     16,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 56.16     56,160.00
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 45.00     45,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 27.00     27,000.00
Adams Contracting 26.00     26,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 18.00     18,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 12.00     12,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 30.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     15,000.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 1 11,500.00     11,500.00
Bryant's Land and Development Indus 12,000.00     12,000.00
James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 41,350.00     41,350.00
Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 35,000.00     35,000.00
Hinkle Contracting Corporation 160,000.00    160,000.00
G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 144,728.05    144,728.05
Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 32,000.00     32,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 36,700.00     36,700.00
Adams Contracting 50,000.00     50,000.00
J.W. Hampton Company, The 10,000.00     10,000.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 35,000.00     35,000.00
W E C C, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,000.00     22,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
WILKES
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad / S. Anderson
11/13/08

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Adams Contracting
224 Sweetwater Road
Robbinsville, NC  28771-0000

 3,299,090.80

J.W. Hampton Company, The
3632 Old 421 South
Boone, NC  28607-6349

 3,510,029.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
1075 Red Mile Road
Lexington, KY  40504-2642

 3,816,565.00

W E C C, Inc.
726 Ramsey Street
Suite 9
Fayetteville, NC  28301-4705

 3,870,156.50

Engineer's Estimate 3,100,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08 

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Taylor & Murphy Construction Co., I 2,332,770.002,332,770.00

Bryant's Land and Development Indus 2,667,000.242,667,000.24

James R. Vannoy & Sons Construction 2,872,142.002,872,142.00

Schnabel Foundation Company, Inc. 3,024,740.003,024,740.00

Hinkle Contracting Corporation 3,164,890.003,164,890.00

G. P.'s Enterprises, Inc. 3,202,827.783,202,827.78

Bakers Construction Services, Inc. 3,290,165.003,290,165.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,293,922.503,293,922.50

Adams Contracting 3,299,090.803,299,090.80

J.W. Hampton Company, The 3,510,029.003,510,029.00

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3,816,565.003,816,565.00

W E C C, Inc. 3,870,156.503,870,156.50

The apparent low bidder is 25 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-BLRI 2E15
BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY

Date: 11/17/08 

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.




